Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 11/26/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
KELLY, PEOPLE v. S287341 G062071 Petition for Review Granted and Held
LEWIS, PEOPLE v. S287307 B330793 Petition for Review Granted and Held
LEE (EARL ARTHUR) ON H.C. S286669 B338888 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/4 <osc>
ANGUIANO (DAVID) ON CLEMENCY S286217 Executive Clemency Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897
Sent

CHAVARRIA, PEOPLE v. S287503 E082074 Petition for Review Denied

Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant the petition.
INOSTROZA v. AMAZON.COM S287151 A166726 Petition for Review Denied

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.
MURPHY (GEORGE DEON) ON H.C. S286243 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Guerrero, C. J. and Corrigan, J., were recused and did not participate.
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C. S285539 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did not participate.
RODRIGUEZ v. CA 4/1 (PEOPLE) S286131 Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied

Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did not participate.
SILVER v. STATE BAR OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL S287033 Mandate/Prohibition petition Denied
(BORELLO) Jenkins, J., was recused and did not participate.
ABERA v. S.C. (REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF S287366 D084932 Petition for Review Denied (review & stay)
CALIFORNIA)
AMADI-SALAAM (RISHARD HASAUN) ON H.C. 5286035 Habeas Corpus petition Denied

ANDERSON, PEOPLE v. S287461 A166180 Petition for Review Denied


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 11/26/24

Title
AUXILA, PEOPLE v.

BALLESTER (ELEANOR LECLAIR) ON H.C.
BLESSETT, PEOPLE v.

BOLES, PEOPLE v.

BREWER, PEOPLE v.

BROWN, PEOPLE v.

C.G., PEOPLE v.

COLEMAN, PEOPLE v.

COLT (THOMAS MICHAEL) ON H.C.
COVARRUBIAS, PEOPLE v.

DILKS (THOMAS ROBERT) ON H.C.

DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION v. CALMWATER ASSET
MANAGEMENT

DUNBAR v. S.C. (ROBERTSON)
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.

FARWELL (ROBERT WILLIAM) ON H.C.
GALLEGOS, PEOPLE v.

GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.

GREATER LIBERTY BAPTIST CHURCH CORPORATION
OF LOS ANGELES v. PETERS

GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.
HAYTER, PEOPLE v.
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.
IN RE A.M.

IN RE AR.

Case #
S287492

S287317
S287479
S287393
S287475
S287306
S287481
5287089
5285371
5287443
5287629
S287126

S285809
S287558
5286165
5287561
S287537
S287055

S287329
S287434
S287577
S287105
S286951

CA#
A169442

C098092
B329116
F085958
B327531
E082795
G061950

B331599

G063472

B330611

B329376
G063481
B324429

G062742
A166840
C098627
B326476
G063607

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Publication request

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/26/24
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Title
IN RE D.H.

IN RE S.C.

INGRAM (CURTIS CLIFFORD) ON H.C.
JACOBSON, PEOPLE v.

JACQUEZ (MANUEL ARSENIO) ON H.C.
JANSEN, PEOPLE v.

JOGANI v. JOGANI (JOGANI)
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JOLIVETTE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

JONES (DIAMOND) ON H.C.

KOLEV v. S.C. (ORANGE COUNTY SOCIAL SERVICES
AGENCY)

LENA v. CA 1/4 (PEOPLE)
LUGO (KEITH ROBERT) ON H.C.
LUMBO v. KELLY SERVICES GLOBAL

LYNCH v. PETER & ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERS,
GEOLOGISTS, SURVEYORS

MARQUEZ v. THE PAYMENT CONSULTANTS
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.

MCDANIEL, PEOPLE v.

MEIJIA, PEOPLE v.

MENCY (JASON) ON H.C.
MORENO-RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.
NAVIGATORS REAL ESTATE v. CHAO

Case #
S287504

S287056
5283964
S287309
S286989
S287465
S287131
5287451
S287509
5283501
S287147

S287405
5286003
5286860
S287419

S286831
S287538
S287438
S287211
S285557
S287279
S287533

NEWPORT FAB v. S.C. (UPTOWN NEWPORT JAMBOREE) S287445

CA#
B330685

E083529

A164149

A170082
B338590
FO086415

G064681

D082740
G063021

DO083787
D083424
B332290
B320116

C098862
B332359
G064502

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Certiorari petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request

Petition for Review

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/26/24



Supreme Court of California

Results from the petition conference 11/26/24

Title
NIETO, PEOPLE v.

PAIGE (LEONDRE) ON H.C.
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.

PERRY v. FLIXBUS

PETERS (CURTIS JAMES) ON H.C.
RANDOLPH, PEOPLE v.

RASTEGAR & MATERN, ATTORNEYS AT LAW v.
MATERN LAW GROUP

RAZON, PEOPLE v.

REAL ADVANTAGE TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY v.
S.C. (SFG WEST SAC)

REYES, PEOPLE v.

S.C. (DELAITTRE), PEOPLE v.

SANDERS (STEPHEN CHARLES) ON H.C.
SERRANO, PEOPLE v.

SIGMUND, PEOPLE v.

SPENCER, PEOPLE v.

THOMAS v. AUTOLINO

UGARTE, PEOPLE v.

VARGAS ON DISCIPLINE

VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

VIRGIN HOTELS SAN FRANCISCO v. 250 FOURTH
DEVELOPMENT

WANG v. GO

WESTSIDE LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORS NETWORK v.
CITY OF LOS ANGELES

Case #
S287493

S286241
S287447
S287046
5286861
S287453
S287225

S287547
S287267

S287551
S287554
S285707
S287494
S287490
5287502
S287250
S287127
S285579
S287574
S287505

S287281
S286980

CA#
F086475

B330009

A166813
B322699

B328166
G064538

C099596
B341162

A168138
HO051837
D083029
D084618
A167452

DO083110
A166855

A167231
B320547

Action Type
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
State Bar - discipline
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied

11/26/24



Title
WILLIAMS (JOEL LEE) ON H.C.

WILLIAMS (LAMONT DION) ON H.C.

WILSON, PEOPLE v.
WILTSHIREBEAL, PEOPLE v.
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.
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Case #
S286082

286345
S287244
S287517
S287444

CA#

B322501
D082374
C096970

Action Type
Habeas Corpus petition

Habeas Corpus petition
Publication request
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

11/26/24



