Results from the petition conference of 11/26/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3) granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been "held" in light of a final "lead" case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted. After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The "Results" column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on Supreme Court's docket through the <u>Appellate Courts Information page</u>. Any person or entity also may register for a <u>Supreme Court E-mail</u> notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

<u>Title</u>	Case #	<u>CA#</u>	Action Type	Result
KELLY, PEOPLE v.	S287341	G062071	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
LEWIS, PEOPLE v.	S287307	B330793	Petition for Review	Granted and Held
LEE (EARL ARTHUR) ON H.C.	S286669	B338888	Petition for Review	G&T CA 2/4 <osc></osc>
ANGUIANO (DAVID) ON CLEMENCY	S286217		Executive Clemency	Letter per order in 4 Cal.5th 897 Sent
CHAVARRIA, PEOPLE v.	S287503	E082074	Petition for Review Liu and Evans, JJ., voted to grant th	Denied e petition.
INOSTROZA v. AMAZON.COM	S287151	A166726	Petition for Review Groban, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
MURPHY (GEORGE DEON) ON H.C.	S286243		Habeas Corpus petition Guerrero, C. J. and Corrigan, J., we	Denied re recused and did not participate.
RODRIGUEZ (PEDRO) ON H.C.	S285539		Habeas Corpus petition Guerrero, C. J., was recused and did	Denied I not participate.
RODRIGUEZ v. CA 4/1 (PEOPLE)	S286131		Mandate/Prohibition petition Guerrero, C. J., was recused and dic	Denied I not participate.
SILVER v. STATE BAR OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL (BORELLO)	S287033		Mandate/Prohibition petition Jenkins, J., was recused and did not	Denied participate.
ABERA v. S.C. (REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA)	S287366	D084932	Petition for Review	Denied (review & stay)
AMADI-SALAAM (RISHARD HASAUN) ON H.C.	S286035		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ANDERSON, PEOPLE v.	S287461	A166180	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
AUXILA, PEOPLE v.	S287492	A169442	Petition for Review	Denied
BALLESTER (ELEANOR LECLAIR) ON H.C.	S287317		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
BLESSETT, PEOPLE v.	S287479	C098092	Petition for Review	Denied
BOLES, PEOPLE v.	S287393	B329116	Petition for Review	Denied
BREWER, PEOPLE v.	S287475	F085958	Petition for Review	Denied
BROWN, PEOPLE v.	S287306	B327531	Petition for Review	Denied
C.G., PEOPLE v.	S287481	E082795	Petition for Review	Denied
COLEMAN, PEOPLE v.	S287089	G061950	Petition for Review	Denied
COLT (THOMAS MICHAEL) ON H.C.	S285371		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
COVARRUBIAS, PEOPLE v.	S287443	B331599	Petition for Review	Denied
DILKS (THOMAS ROBERT) ON H.C.	S287629		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
DOUG WALL CONSTRUCTION v. CALMWATER ASSET MANAGEMENT	S287126	G063472	Petition for Review	Denied
DUNBAR v. S.C. (ROBERTSON)	S285809		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
ESPINOZA, PEOPLE v.	S287558	B330611	Petition for Review	Denied
FARWELL (ROBERT WILLIAM) ON H.C.	S286165		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
GALLEGOS, PEOPLE v.	S287561	B329376	Petition for Review	Denied
GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287537	G063481	Petition for Review	Denied
GREATER LIBERTY BAPTIST CHURCH CORPORATION OF LOS ANGELES v. PETERS	S287055	B324429	Petition for Review	Denied
GUZMAN, PEOPLE v.	S287329	G062742	Petition for Review	Denied
HAYTER, PEOPLE v.	S287434	A166840	Petition for Review	Denied
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287577	C098627	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.M.	S287105	B326476	Petition for Review	Denied
IN RE A.R.	S286951	G063607	Publication request	Denied

Title IN RE D.H.	Case # S287504	CA# B330685	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
IN RE S.C.	S287056	E083529	Petition for Review	Denied
INGRAM (CURTIS CLIFFORD) ON H.C.	S283964		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JACOBSON, PEOPLE v.	S287309	A164149	Petition for Review	Denied
JACQUEZ (MANUEL ARSENIO) ON H.C.	S286989		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
JANSEN, PEOPLE v.	S287465	A170082	Petition for Review	Denied
JOGANI v. JOGANI (JOGANI)	S287131	B338590	Petition for Review	Denied
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.	S287451	F086415	Petition for Review	Denied
JOLIVETTE v. S.C. (PEOPLE)	S287509		Mandate/Prohibition petition	Denied
JONES (DIAMOND) ON H.C.	S283501		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
KOLEV v. S.C. (ORANGE COUNTY SOCIAL SERVICES AGENCY)	S287147	G064681	Petition for Review	Denied
LENA v. CA 1/4 (PEOPLE)	S287405		Certiorari petition	Denied
LUGO (KEITH ROBERT) ON H.C.	S286003		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
LUMBO v. KELLY SERVICES GLOBAL	S286860	D082740	Publication request	Denied
LYNCH v. PETER & ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERS, GEOLOGISTS, SURVEYORS	S287419	G063021	Petition for Review	Denied
MARQUEZ v. THE PAYMENT CONSULTANTS	S286831	D083787	Publication request	Denied
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287538	D083424	Petition for Review	Denied
MCDANIEL, PEOPLE v.	S287438	B332290	Petition for Review	Denied
MEJIA, PEOPLE v.	S287211	B320116	Petition for Review	Denied
MENCY (JASON) ON H.C.	S285557		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
MORENO-RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287279	C098862	Petition for Review	Denied
NAVIGATORS REAL ESTATE v. CHAO	S287533	B332359	Petition for Review	Denied
NEWPORT FAB v. S.C. (UPTOWN NEWPORT JAMBORE	E) S287445	G064502	Petition for Review	Denied

Title NIETO, PEOPLE v.	Case # S287493	CA# F086475	Action Type Petition for Review	Result Denied
PAIGE (LEONDRE) ON H.C.	S286241		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
PEREZ, PEOPLE v.	S287447	B330009	Petition for Review	Denied
PERRY v. FLIXBUS	S287046		Petition for Review	Denied
PETERS (CURTIS JAMES) ON H.C.	S286861		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
RANDOLPH, PEOPLE v.	S287453	A166813	Petition for Review	Denied
RASTEGAR & MATERN, ATTORNEYS AT LAW v. MATERN LAW GROUP	S287225	B322699	Petition for Review	Denied
RAZON, PEOPLE v.	S287547	B328166	Petition for Review	Denied
REAL ADVANTAGE TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY v. S.C. (SFG WEST SAC)	S287267	G064538	Petition for Review	Denied
REYES, PEOPLE v.	S287551	C099596	Petition for Review	Denied
S.C. (DELAITTRE), PEOPLE v.	S287554	B341162	Petition for Review	Denied
SANDERS (STEPHEN CHARLES) ON H.C.	S285707		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
SERRANO, PEOPLE v.	S287494	A168138	Petition for Review	Denied
SIGMUND, PEOPLE v.	S287490	H051837	Petition for Review	Denied
SPENCER, PEOPLE v.	S287502	D083029	Petition for Review	Denied
THOMAS v. AUTOLINO	S287250	D084618	Petition for Review	Denied
UGARTE, PEOPLE v.	S287127	A167452	Petition for Review	Denied
VARGAS ON DISCIPLINE	S285579		State Bar - discipline	Denied
VELASQUEZ, PEOPLE v.	S287574	D083110	Petition for Review	Denied
VIRGIN HOTELS SAN FRANCISCO v. 250 FOURTH DEVELOPMENT	S287505	A166855	Petition for Review	Denied
WANG v. GO	S287281	A167231	Petition for Review	Denied
WESTSIDE LOS ANGELES NEIGHBORS NETWORK v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES	S286980	B320547	Petition for Review	Denied

Title	Case #	CA#	Action Type	Result
WILLIAMS (JOEL LEE) ON H.C.	S286082		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILLIAMS (LAMONT DION) ON H.C.	S286345		Habeas Corpus petition	Denied
WILSON, PEOPLE v.	S287244	B322501	Publication request	Denied
WILTSHIREBEAL, PEOPLE v.	S287517	D082374	Petition for Review	Denied
WRIGHT, PEOPLE v.	S287444	C096970	Petition for Review	Denied